## CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA RESOLUTION NO. 10603

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL, OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA SELECTING A PROPOSAL FOR RENEWAL OF THE CITY GENERAL LIABILITY AND PROPERTY INSURANCE PLANS EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2024 AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE ANY/ALL AGREEMENTS AND NOTICES NECESSARY TO EFFECTUATE SAME

**WHEREAS**, the City of Johnstown has received proposals pertinent to the renewal of the City's General Liability and Property insurance plans; and

WHEREAS, the proposals submitted are based on a one-year term commencing January 1, 2024 for the underlying insurance policy and a proposed premium applicable for the period of January 1, 2024 through December 31, 2024; and

WHEREAS, Council wishes to select the General Liability and Property insurance plan proposal and corresponding plan agreement(s) submitted by HUB International, which submitted the lowest qualified proposal, for the relevant amount of \$246,175 representing overall plan cost and as further detailed in said proposal; and

WHEREAS, the cost of the proposed plan renewal shall be paid out the following line item account number:

01.485.35.033.00 Insurance Expense

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, by the City Council of the City of Johnstown, that the City of Johnstown hereby selects and approves the proposal of HUB International, for renewal of the City's General Liability and Property insurance plans effective January 1, 2024, at a cost of \$246,175 and further hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute any/all agreements and notices necessary to effectuate same.

ADOPTED: January 2, 2024

By the following vote:

Yeas: Rev. King, Mrs. Mock, Mr. Britt, Mayor Janakovic, Mr. Arnone, Mr. Capriotti Nays: Abstain: Ms. Huchel

Frank J. Janakovic, Mayor

## ATTEST:

I do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution No. **10603** as the same adopted by the City Council of the City of Johnstown, Pennsylvania.

E-22

Ethan Imhoff, City Manager